The following table presents the changes in level 3 items for the year ended March 31, 2019 and March 31, 2018:

Particulars ` in million

As at April 01, 2017  1,340.05

Optionally convertible debentures redeemed during the year  (370.40)

Loss recognised in standalone statement of profit and loss  (2.29)

As at March 31, 2018  967.36

Optionally convertible debentures redeemed during the year  -

Loss recognised in standalone statement of profit and loss  -

As at March 31, 2019  967.36

131

Annual
Report2018-19

	 As at March 31, 2019

Significant unobservable input Estimate of the input Sensitivity of the fair value measurement to input
Probability of meeting of cash flow 20% An increase to 20% would increase fair value by

` 15.49 million and decrease by  20% would decrease
fair value by ` Nil million

	 As at March 31, 2018

Significant unobservable input Estimate of the input Sensitivity of the fair value measurement to input
Probability of meeting of cash flow 10% An increase to 10% would increase fair value by

` 92.84 million and decrease by  10% would decrease fair
value by ` 92.84 million

C. 	 Fair value of financial assets and liabilities measured at amortised cost

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018
Carrying
amount

Fair value Carrying
amount

Fair value

Financial assets

Margin money deposits (pledged)  309.28  309.28  642.14  642.14

Amount recoverable  1,124.59  1,124.59  92.21  92.21

Interest accrued and not due on fixed deposits  27.75  27.75  28.95  28.95

Security deposits  136.89  136.89  82.48  82.48

Investment (Non- current, financial assets)  2,553.37  2,553.37  2,553.37  2,553.37

Unbilled revenue  529.38  529.38  696.68  696.68

Trade receivables  2,843.25  2,843.25  5,181.60  5,181.60

Cash and cash equivalents  114.17  114.17  311.16  311.16

Bank deposits  40.00  40.00

Total financial assets  7,678.68  7,678.68  9,588.59  9,588.59

Financial liabilities

Borrowings (non-current, financial liabilities)  5,315.32  5,315.32  5,012.04  5,012.04

Borrowings (current, financial liabilities)  1,534.82  1,534.82  1,492.49  1,492.49

Payables for purchase of property, plant and
equipment

 -   -   1,204.16  1,204.16

Security deposits  31.31  31.31  43.54  43.54

Trade payables  4,531.25  4,531.25  3,566.17  3,566.17

Other financial liabilities (current)  6,397.58  6,397.58  7,039.40  7,039.40

Total financial liabilities  17,810.28  17,810.28  18,357.80  18,357.80

D.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies
	 Financial risk management

	� The Company is exposed to various risks in relation to financial instruments. The main types of risks are credit risk, liquidity
risk and market risk.

	� The Company’s risk management is coordinated in close co-operation with the board of directors, and focuses on securing
Company’s short to medium term cash flows.

	� This note explains the sources of risk which the Company is exposed to and how the Company manages the risk and the
related impact in these standalone financial statements.

A.	C redit risk